

*File by
4-7-14*

14-494

REPORT OF THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

Wednesday, March 26, 2014
4:00 p.m.

Board met on call. The following members were present: Interim City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski, Alderpersons Eric Sitkiewitz and Jim Brey, and City Clerk Jennifer Hudon.

Absent: Mayor Justin M. Nickels (arrived at 4:05 p.m.), Finance Director/Treasurer Steve Corbeille and Alderperson Mike Howe.

Also present: Engineering Team Leader Greg Minikel, Deputy City Clerk Deborah Neuser and bidders representatives.

In the absence of Mayor Nickels, Alderperson Jim Brey called the meeting to order at 4:01 p.m.

Board met to open bids for 2014 Remove and Replace Existing Sidewalks & New Sidewalks, Project WS-14-3. City Clerk reported having received two (2) envelopes. Same were opened, read out loud, and are as follows:

Bidder	Bid Bond / Addendum	Amount
Jim Fischer, Inc. 2635 S. Casaloma Dr. Appleton, WI 54914	Bid Bond & Addendum	\$132,531.00

Seiler Bros Construction Inc. 4511 E. Whitetail Ct. Manitowoc, WI 54220	Bid Bond & Addendum	\$124,713.50
---	---------------------	--------------

Moved by Interim City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Alderperson Eric Sitkiewitz and unanimously carried to refer the bids to the Director of Public Infrastructure for tabulation and recommendation. Ayes, 5. Nays, none.

Moved by Interim City Attorney Kathleen McDaniel, seconded by Director of Public Infrastructure Dan Koski and unanimously carried, Board adjourned at 4:07 p.m. Ayes, 5. Nays, none.

Respectfully submitted,

Jennifer Hudon

City Clerk Jennifer Hudon
Secretary, Board of Public Works

B I D F A B U L A T I O N

F o r
2014 REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION

CITY OF MANITOWOC PROJECT NO. WS-14-3

BIDS RECEIVED: MARCH 26, 2014

BIDDERS

NO. 1 SELLER BROS CONSTRUCTION

\$124,713.50

NO. 2 JIM FISCHER, INC.

\$132,531.00

AMOUNT

Recommend awarding to
low bid.
JEF 3-27-14

BIDDER		SELLER BROS CONSTRUCTION		JIM FISCHER, INC.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
2014 NEW CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
1.	New 4" Thick Concrete Sidewalk	SF	2,500	\$4.25	\$10,625.00
2.	New 6" Thick Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway	SF	200	\$4.55	\$910.00
3.	Install Detectable Warning Fields	EA	3	\$75.00	\$225.00
4.	Furnish and Install 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	10	\$18.50	\$185.00
5.	Seeding (WDOT Mixture #40)	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
SUB-TOTAL (ITEMS NO. 1 TO NO. 5)					
					\$11,940.00
2014 REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK					
6.	4" Concrete Sidewalk (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	13,750	\$4.85	\$66,687.50
7.	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	6,830	\$5.00	\$34,150.00
8.	6" Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway, Window Pane (Rem. & Repl.)	SF	250	\$5.10	\$1,275.00
9.	30" Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type "A" (Rem. & Repl.)	LF	65	\$42.00	\$2,730.00
10.	6" Concrete Curb, Type "A" (Rem. & Repl.)	LF	10	\$42.00	\$420.00
11.	Install Detectable Warning Fields	EA	19	\$40.00	\$760.00
12.	3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	22	\$18.00	\$396.00
13.	1/2" Tie Bars (Incl. Drilling)	EA	15	\$12.00	\$180.00
14.	Grubbing Stumps & Roots	ID	345	\$14.00	\$4,830.00
15.	Adjust Manhole Cover	EA	1	\$280.00	\$280.00
16.	Sawing Concrete Pavement (Full Depth)	LF	100	\$6.00	\$600.00
17.	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SF	100	\$1.80	\$180.00
18.	Furnish and Install 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	10	\$18.50	\$185.00
19.	Seeding (Mixture #40)	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00
					\$121,461.00
					\$124,713.50
					\$132,531.00
TOTAL FOR PROJECT NO. WS-14-3					